

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager lplaguedavila@fhgov.com 248-871-2509 (office)

# City of Farmington Hills Council Approves Transition of its Residential Collection Services to New Service Provider

Community members should expect no disruption in service

**FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich. (June 27, 2024)** – Farmington Hills City Council approved the transition of its waste hauling agreement with Green for Life Environmental USA, Inc. (GFL) to Priority Waste LLC, a privately held company, at the City Council meeting on Monday, June 24. This follows the recent sale of GFL residential contracts in southeast Michigan to Priority Waste, which will now be the City's designated residential collection provider for garbage, yard waste and recycling. Collection by the new company begins Monday, July 1, 2024.

Other than an eventual color change of Priority Waste trucks from green to yellow, community members should anticipate no disruption in service delivery. Collection schedules and route days will also remain the same, although the time of day may shift in some cases. Overall, the City's ongoing commitment to improving environmental sustainability, efficiency and customer service in waste management operations will be maintained.

## Key Changes and Benefits:

- Priority Waste has committed to improving service levels in all communities, and will deploy additional resources such as drivers, trucks and management as necessary.
- Residents should continue to use their existing trash and recycling carts. There are no changes to yard waste collection guidelines.
- Garbage will go to the Waste Management Woodland Meadows landfill or the GFL Arbor Hills landfill, both of which have historically received trash from Farmington Hills. Yard waste will be sent to the Spurt facility in Wixom and recyclables will continue to be delivered to the Materials Recovery Facility in Southfield.

"We anticipate a smooth transition and are excited to partner with Priority Waste," said City Manager Gary Mekjian. "We have every confidence that this transition will help us continue our commitment of providing high-quality, sustainable services to our residents." Community members are encouraged to contact the Division of Public Works for questions or concerns at 248-871-2850, or visit <u>www.fhgov.com/trash</u>.

### ###

#### About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The city is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreational facility, which houses the largest municipal performance venue in the State of Michigan, The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.

#### About Priority Waste LLC

Priority is a pioneering technology company transforming the logistics industry with our innovative solutions and commitment to exceptional customer service. We have rapidly emerged as a leader in our field, leveraging cutting-edge technology to revolutionize waste management, sustainability, and logistics operations. For more information, visit <u>www.prioritywaste.com</u>.

31555 West Eleven Mile Road • Farmington Hills, MI 48336 • 248.871.2500 Phone • 248.871.2501 Fax Follow the City on Facebook • Subscribe to the eNews • Sign Up for FH ALERTS